

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1995/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 01/11/02 in CWP 994/02 of the
High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Jammu)

CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTIONS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and intervention/impleadment and for modification of court's order and
directions and with prayer for interim relief)

With

T.P.(C) No.84-86/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 03/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for R-1 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For R-4-7 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Geeta Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

for R-1 to 3 Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

in TP(C) 84-86/03 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Roy, Adv.

for Intervenor/ Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Applicant Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1995/2003:

It is stated at the Bar that CWP No.994/2002 has been dismissed as withdrawn by the High Court
of Jammu & Kashmir on 24.2.2003 on a prayer made by the writ petitioners in the High Court.
In view of the dismissal of the writ petition as withdrawn, all the interim orders passed ther
ein stand vacated including the order impugned herein. The Special Leave Petition is rendered
infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

I.A. No.3/2003:

I.A. for intervention and impleadment is dismissed as infructuous.

T.P.(C) No.84-86/2003:

Reply in ten days. Rejoinder, if any, before the appointed day. List for hearing on 24.3.200
3. Till the next date of hearing, none of the parties shall operate any bank account of M/s.
Continental Constructions Ltd.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master